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Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE CALL ATTENDEE REGISTER 
        
           
                                       Project Name: Chicago Public Library (CPL) Communication Consulting Services 

    
Procurement Specialist:   Rosha Brisco                                        

 Specification No: 1288276            Department: Chicago Public Library  
 
 Conference Date: Friday, January 17, 2025      Conference Microsoft Teams: Conference Call at 12:00 P.M.                                                                       
                               
 
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number 

E-Mail Address 

Rosha Brisco City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Suite 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-9781 Rosha.brisco@cityofchicago.org 

Sabrina Lillard  Chicago Public Library  400 S State Street  
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-747-5284 sross@chipublib.org 

Shamil Clay   Chicago Public Library  400 S State Steet  
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-745-3798 sclay@chipublib.org 

Caryn Kent Dean 
 

Once Upon an RFP   312-883-3007 caryn@onceuponanrfp.com 
 

Brittney Black The William Everett Group  35 E Wacker Drive  
Chicago, IL 60601 

312-391-0433 b.black@wegrp.com 
 

Venetta Williams-Strong  SBE-Strong Business Enterprise  8219 East End Ave  
Chicago, IL 60617 

773-816-2199 venetta_williams@yahoo.com 

Martell Smith  SBE-Strong Business Enterprise 8219 East End Ave  
Chicago, IL 60617 

773-816-2199 Martellsmith@yahoo.com 
 

Meghan Andrews 
 

HIRONS 422 E New York St  
Indianapolis, IN 46202 

317-977-2206 mandrews@hirons.com 
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Jessica Smith  
 

Jasculca Terman Strategic 
Communications  

325 W Huron  
Suite 603 
Chicago, IL 60654 

312-337-7400 jessica_smith@jtpr.com 
 

Liv Jacobson  
 

COLLABORATIVE Communications   202-849-5946 jacobson@collaborativecommunicatio
ns.com 
 

Dachon Freeman  
 

CMR Ignite   414-644-0210 DFreeman@cmrignite.com 
 

Suzanne Griffith  
 

Vega Impact Group  332 S Michigan Ave  
Chiago, IL 60604 

312-625-6155 suzanne@vegaimpactgroup.com 
 

Ben  Schulman  
 

a 5 Branding & Digital  One North LaSalle  
47th Floor  
Chicago. IL 60602 

312-715-8876 bschulman@a5inc.com 
 

Kyle McMillen  
 

Parker Strategy Group 30 S 15th Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 

888-663-7762 mcmillen@parkerstrategygroup.com 
 

 
Lauren Amos  

 

Dsgnrz Creative Agency 4131 S State Street  773-980-6375 Lauren@dsgnrz.com 
 

Jerry Bell  
 

JBJ Business Group Inc   usma1998@JBJBusinessGroup.onmicr
osoft.com 
 

Uchenna Solana  
 

Mok Sol Impact LLC Chicago, IL  347-698-3207 Uchenna.Solana@elevatenp.org 
 

Julie Lloyd  
 

   jlloyd@longdash.co 
 

Hinton, Tamara 
 

Cozen O’ Conner Public Strategies 2001 M Street NW, Suite 500 
Washinton, DC 20036 

202-450-8938 THinton@cozen.com 
 

 
Khliq   
 

ARLO Trailblazer MPC     
khliq26@gmail.com 

Al note taker for Dr Jerry 
Bell 

JBJ Business Group Inc  815-641-7434 Jerry.Bell@JBJ-BusinessGroup.com 
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